

TS – 48/2020

[CIS : 48/2020]

Order No : 20	07.08.2023
---------------	------------

Today is fixed for injunction hearing of the suit.

Both sides are present and have filed their haziras respectively.

Let the filed steps be kept with the record.

Due to resolution passed by the 'Local BAR Association' at Amta the matter stands adjourned for the day.

To 08.12.2023 for injunction hearing of the suit.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)