

Title Suit 48 of 2020

Order No. 21 dated 08.12.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing of the injunction application.

Plaintiff filed hazira.

Defendant Nos. 1 to 3 filed hazira.

Defendant Nos. 4 to 6 were absent without steps.

None moved on repeated calls.

So the suit will proceed ex parte against defendant Nos. 4 to 6.

Fixing 22.02.2024 for injunction hearing.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)

Amta, Howrah

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)

Amta, Howrah